

QUECHAN INDIAN TRIBE

Ft. Yuma Indian Reservation Office of Tribal Administration

P.O. Box 1899 Yuma, Arizona 85366-1899 Phone (760) 919-3600 FAX (760) 572-2962

AGENDA
WORK SESSION
MAY 8, 2024
10:00 A.M.
QUECHAN TRIBAL CHAMBERS

- 1. GAFCON PRESENTATION JAYSEL V. MENDOZA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT MANAGER
- 2. REVIEW OF PROPOSED RESOLUTION FOR FARM 144 LEASE- B. GOLDING SR., EDA DIRECTOR
- 3. REVIEW OF PROPOSED RESOLUTION FOR FARM 157 LEASE- B. GOLDING SR., EDA DIRECTOR
- 4. REVIEW OF PROPOSED RESOLUTION FOR FARM 158 LEASE- B. GOLDING SR., EDA DIRECTOR
- 5. REVIEW OF PROPOSED RESOLUTION FOR FARM 172 LEASE- B. GOLDING SR., EDA DIRECTOR
- 6. REVIEW OF PROPOSED RESOLUTION FOR FARM 174 LEASE- B. GOLDING SR., EDA DIRECTOR
- 7. REVIEW OF PROPOSED RESOLUTION FOR FARM 176 LEASE- B. GOLDING SR., EDA DIRECTOR
- 8. REVIEW OF QUECHAN WATER TREATMENT PLANT PROJECT RECON PROPOSED CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL BIOLOGICAL SERVICES O. HOLMES, EDA PLANNER

- 9. REVIEW OF A RESOLUTION OF THE QUECHAN TRIBAL COUNCIL TO APPROVE AN AMENDED BUDGET FOR THE FIRST NATIONS DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE DROUGHT MITIGATION GRANT FOR FISCAL YEAR JANUARY 1, 2024, TO DECEMBER 31, 2024 F. VENEGAS, WATER TECHNICIAN
- 10. REVIEW OF (2) LETTERS OF INTEREST FOR HIGHER EDUCATION BOARD
- 11. TRIBAL MEMBER REQUEST